
 

 

GLOBAL SERVICE CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

Call for provision of services “ALFinMOTION”- 2nd Edition 

1.  Publication reference and date 

ALF/ALFinMOTIOM/2023 published on 31 March 2023. 

2.  Name of the organisation, country of the contractor, number of hosted organisations, contract 
value of chosen offers: 

# Modality Name of the host organisation: Country
No. of hosted 
organisations

Contract Value

1 Action
European Multidisciplinary Organization for Training and international 
Consulting (EMOTiC)

Austria 2 1,800

2 Action European Federation for Intercultural Learning (EFIL) Belgium 1 900
3 Action Les Nouveaux Disparus Belgium 2 1,800
4 Action Col'jam Morocco 1 900
5 Partnership Forum Connecting Cultures Morocco 2 2,200
6 Knowledge S&G, System and Generation Association Türkiye 1 1,200
7 Creativity Anadolu Kültür Türkiye 1 2,200

8 Creativity Çukurova University Migration and Development Research Center (MIGCU) Türkiye 1 2,200
 

Total amount of the awarded contracts: 13,200 Euro  

5.  Date of award of the contract 

31 May 2023 

6.  Number of offers received 

 30 offers 

9. Duration of contracts 

Start date: 1 July 2023 

End date: 31 December 2023 

10. Contracting authority  

Anna Lindh Foundation for the Dialogue between Cultures 

11. Legal basis 

Call for provision of services “ALFinMOTION - Anna Lindh Foundation Mobility 
Programme” under Action Grant Contract ref. NDICI-GEO-NEAR/2022/434-371 signed 
with the EU. 


